

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TOWN OF BELLEAIR,
a Florida municipal corporation,

Petitioner,

Case No.: SC02-2149

vs.

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation
CI-20

DCA Case Nos.: 2D01-5717
L.T. Case No.: 00-6487-

Respondent.

Answer Brief of Respondent Florida Power Corporation

R. Alexander Glenn, Esquire
Associate General Counsel
Progress Energy Service
Company, LLC
100 Central Avenue, Suite 1D
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Counsel for Florida Power
Corporation

Gary L. Sasso, FBN 622575
Sylvia H. Walbolt FBN 033604
Robert W. Pass FBN 183169
Hunter W. Carroll FBN 297630
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Post Office Box 2861
St. Petersburg, FL 33731-
2861
Telephone: (727) 821-7000
Facsimile: (727) 822-3768

Attorneys for Respondent
Florida Power Corporation

STP#562091.1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page #
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	10
I. Second District Correctly Held that Injunctive Relief Does Not Lie to Compel FPC to Pay Fees Due Under a Franchise Agreement After that Agreement Has Expired	10
II. This Court's Decision in <u>Alachua County</u> Is Not Distinguishable from This Case	34
III. Local Governments Do Not Have Power Under the Constitution to Impose Such A Charge	39
CONCLUSION	41
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE REGARDING TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alachua County v. State,
737 So. 2d 1065 (Fla. 1999) passim

American Telephone and Telegraph, Co. v. Village of
Arlington Heights,
620 N.E.2d 1040 (Ill. 1993) 24

Armstrong v. Harris,
773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000) 10

Barclays American Mortg. Corp. v. Holmes,
595 So. 2d 104 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992) 33

Beach Resort Hotel Corp. v. Wieder,
79 So. 2d 659 (Fla. 1955) 16

Blumberg v. USAA Casualty Ins. Co.,
790 So. 2d 1061 (Fla. 2001) 12

Bozeman v. City of Brooksville,
82 So. 2d 729 (1955) 30, 31

Carraway v. Armour,
156 So. 2d 494 (Fla. 1063) 32

Cauley v. City of Jacksonville,
403 So. 2d 379 (Fla. 1981) 37

Cipollone v. Liggett Group, Inc.,
789 F.2d 181 (3d Cir. 1986) 15

City and County of Denver v. Owest Corp.,
18 P.3d 748 (Col. 2001) 24

City of Des Moines v. Iowa Telephone Co.,
162 N.W. 323 (Iowa 1917) 24

City of Las Cruces v. El Paso Electric Co.,
1997 WL 1089567 (D.N.M. 1999) 26

City of New York v. Bee Line, Inc.,
284 N.Y.S. 452 (N.Y. App. Div. 1935) 24

City of Oviedo v. Alafaya Utilities, Inc.,
704 So. 2d 206 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998) 22

City of San Diego v. Southern California Telephone Corp.,
266 P.2d 14 (Cal. 1954) 23, 24

<u>City of Zanesville v. Zanesville Telephone and Telegraph Co.,</u> 59 N.E. 781 (Ohio 1901)	24
<u>DeShong v. Seaboard Coast Line R.R. Co.,</u> 737 F.2d 1520 (11th Cir. 1984)	28
<u>First Nat. Bank v. Ferris,</u> 156 So. 2d 421 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963)	33
<u>Florida East Coast Ry. Co. v. Taylor,</u> 47 So. 345 (Fla. 1908)	10
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. City of Winter Park,</u> 827 So. 2d 322 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	passim
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Seminole County,</u> 579 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1991)	22
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Town of Belleair,</u> 830 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	passim
<u>Giehler v. Ward,</u> 77 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 1955)	11
<u>Home Development Co. of St. Petersburg v. Bursani,</u> 178 So. 2d 113 (Fla. 1965)	12
<u>Johnson v. Killian,</u> 27 So. 2d 345 (Fla. 1947)	10
<u>Kaneb Services, Inc. v. Federal Savings and Loan Ins. Co.,</u> 650 F.2d 78 (5th Cir. Unit A July 1981)	28
<u>Leon County v. Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc.,</u> 795 So. 2d 1142 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001)	31, 32, 40
<u>Leon County v. Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc.,</u> Case No. 99-5149, (Fla. 2d Cir. Ct.)	31, 32
<u>Loeffler v. Roe,</u> 69 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1954)	21
<u>North American Van Lines v. Collyer,</u> 616 So. 2d 177 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	16
<u>Page v. Niagara Chem. Div.,</u> 68 So. 2d 382 (Fla. 1953)	33
<u>Palm Beach County v. Bellsouth Telecommunications, Inc.,</u> 819 So. 2d 876 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	36

<u>Precision Tune Auto Care v. Radcliff,</u> 731 So. 2d 744 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	17
<u>Provident Management Corp. v. City of Treasure Island,</u> 796 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 2001)	10
<u>Quinerly v. Dundee Corp.,</u> 31 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1947)	13
<u>Roney Inv. Co. v. City of Miami Beach,</u> 174 So. 2d 26 (Fla. 1937)	21, 37
<u>Salcedo v. Asociacion Cubana, Inc.,</u> 368 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	12
<u>Sanz v. R.T. Aerospace Corp.,</u> 650 So. 2d 1057 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	11
<u>Schwartz v. Geico Gen. Ins. Co.,</u> 712 So. 2d 773 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)	40
<u>Shelley v. Kraemer,</u> 334 U.S. 1 (1948)	15
<u>Squires v. McCarey,</u> 515 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	11
<u>State ex rel. Gulfstream Park Racing Ass'n v. Florida</u> <u>State Racing Comm'n,</u> 70 So. 2d 375 (Fla. 1953)	14
<u>State ex rel. Volusia County v. Dickinson,</u> 269 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1972)	36
<u>State Farm v. Levine,</u> 837 So. 2d 363 (Fla. 2002)	32
<u>State v. Atlantic Coast Line R. Co.,</u> 47 So. 969 (Fla. 1908)	15
<u>Sun Oil Co. v. Gerstein,</u> 206 So. 2d 439 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)	21
<u>Williams v. Jones,</u> 326 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 1975)	40

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Art. VII, § 1(a)	27
Art. VII, § 9(a)	27
Art. VIII, § 1(g)	36

Art. VIII, § 2(b) 36

FLORIDA STATUTES (2002)

125.031 36
125.3401 36
125.35 36
125.355 36
125.37 36
125.38 36
166.231 27
167.22 (1969) 3, 14
337.401 21
361.01 20
366.03 20
366.04 23
403.503 36

MISCELLANEOUS

Ch. 73-129, Laws of Fla. 3
Fla. Admin. Code § 25-6.100 2
